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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy

COLOMBIA (1)
Riohacha

FRANCE (1)
Montcuq

GREECE (2)
Athens, Cephalonia

ROMANIA (2)
Busteni, Malovat

TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte
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Flag

City

Athens

Bizerte

Busteni

Cephalonia

Chivilcoy
Malovat
Montcuq

Riohacha

Country

Greece
Tunisia

Romania

Greece

Argentina
Romania
France

Colombia

School

Experimental School Agion Anargyron
Ecole Primaire Raouabi

Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala

1st High School of Aigio in
Cephalonia

Parque Cielos del Sur
Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat
Fondation La main a la pate

IE Livio Reginaldo Fischione

Latitude (")
+M/-5

38.027

37.284

45416

38.108

-34.911

44707

44,34

11.54

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

23.726

9.868

25.535

20.562

-60.014

22§20

1.21

-72.918



Athens — August 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S Longitude (°) +E/-W
u

—— Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.028 23.726

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
04/08/2022 49 18.4 20.6

04/08/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
04/08/2022 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°

701km 1 1 26.7° Montcuq

= 20.6° Athens

360° x 701km

Distance Angle i = -
prer— S60° circumference 26 75 - 20.6° 41370 km

701km [26.7° - 20.6°
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Bizerte — August 2022

Flag  City Country  School Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude (°) +E/-W
“ Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
25/08/2022 26.0 135 257

25/08/2022 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
25/08/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Kl 25.7° Bizerte

8021km

— 45.5° Chivilcoy

Distance | Angle : 360° x 8021km
circumference o circumference =
T e 25.7°+ 455°

8021km | 25.7°+45.5°

= 40556 km







Busteni — August 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-5  Longitude (°) +E/-W
I I Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala 45416 25.535

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
02/08/2022 FE T 40 27.3
03/08/2021 69 359 271.5
19/08/2022 23.7 15 323
22/08/2022 25 164 B3

19/08/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
19/08/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B0 32.3° Busteni

8924km

ww 47.5° Chivilcoy

Distance | Angle : 360° x 8924km
circumference o circumference =
reumt 3% 32.3°+ 47.5°

8924km | 32.3°+47.5°

= 40259 km







Cephalonia — August 2022

Latitude (°)

Longitude (*)

Fla Ci Country School
g ty 4 +N/-5 +E/-W
= 1st High School of Aigio in
E Cephalonia Greece g ] 9 38.108 20562
Cephalonia
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
04/08/2022 29 11.1 209

04/08/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
04/08/2022 (Cephalonia-Greece) Latitude: 38.108°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
692km |26.7° - 20.9°

692km

1 1 26.7° Montcuq

circumference =

= 20.9° Cephalonia

360° x 692km
= 42952 km

26.7° - 20.9°






Chivilcoy — August 2022

Flag  City

L |
mesm  Chivilcoy

Date

01/08/2022

19/08/2022

23/08/2022

25/08/2022

Country School Latitude (°) +N/-5 Longitude () +E/-W
Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)

12 -15.8 -52.8

12 -13.1 -47.5

12 -12.5 -46.2

12 -12.2 -45.5

19/08/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
19/08/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
8924km | 32.3°+47.5°

B0 32.3° Busteni

8924km

ww 47.5° Chivilcoy

360° x 8924km
32.3°+ 47.5°

circumference = = 40259 km
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Malovat — August 2022

Flag  City

I I Malovat

Date

29/08/2022

Country

Gnomon height [cm]

192

Romania

School

Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat

13.5

Latitude (°) +N/-S

44,707

Shadow length [cm]

Longitude (°) +E/-W

22.722

Angle (°)

35.1

29/08/2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
30/08/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
41km 35.1° - 34.7°

11 35.1° Malovat

circumference =

1§ 34.7° Montcuq

360° x 41km
= 36900 km

35.1° - 34.7°






Montcuq — August 2022

Flag City Country
I I Montcug  France
Date

01/08/2022 111.5
02/08/2022 111.5
03/08/2021 1115
04/08/2022 111.5
24/08/2022 15
30/08/2022 100

Gnomon height [cm]

Fondation La main a la pate

54.2

54.9

554

56.1

f2.5

69.3

Latitude (*) +N/-5

44.340

Shadow length [cm]

01/08/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
01/08/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
8805km | 25.9°+ 52.8°

Longitude (°) +E/-W

1.210

Angle ()
255
26.2
264
26.7

33

34.7

i 1 25.9° Montcuq

8805km

= 52.8° Chivilcoy

circumference =

360° x 8805km

25.9° +

52.8°

= 40277 km






Riohacha — August 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +E/-W
d Riohacha Colombia IE Livio Reginaldo Fischione 11.54 -72.918

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
24/08/2022 10.0 0.0 0

24/08/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
24/08/2022 (Riohacha-Colombia) Latitude: 11.54°

10 33° Montcuq

3644km

== 0° Riohacha

Distance Angle ) 360° x 3644k
circumference 360° circumference = 33° + (° -

3644km | 33° +0°

= 39753 km










